Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

 ● Battery-Powered Medical Equipment
 ● Low-Power Wireless Communication Products
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
19-8753; Rev 1; 4/17
Benefits and Features
 ● 300nA Quiescent Supply Current Into OUT
 ● True Shutdown Mode
• 0.5nA Shutdown Current
• Output Disconnects from Input
• No Reverse Current with VOUT 0V to 5V
 ● 95% Peak Efficiency
 ● 400mV to 5.5V Input Range
 ● 0.88V Minimum Startup Voltage
 ● 1.8V to 5V Output Voltage Range
• 100mV/Step
• Single 1% Resistor Selectable Output
 ● 225mA, 500mA, and 1A Peak Inductor Current Limit
• MAX17220: 225mA ILIM
• MAX17221/MAX17222/MAX17223: 500mA ILIM
• MAX17224/MAX17225: 1A ILIM
 ● MAX17220/MAX17222/MAX17224 Enable Transient
Protection (ETP)
 ● 2mm x 2mm 6-Pin μDFN
 ● 0.88mm x 1.4mm 6-Bump WLP (2 x 3, 0.4mm Pitch)
True Shutdown is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
Typical Operating Circuit
MAX17220‒MAX17225 400mV to 5.5V Input, nanoPower Synchronous
Boost Converter with True Shutdown
EVALUATION KIT AVAILABLE
OUT, EN, IN to GND ...............................................-0.3V to +6V
RSEL to GND ................ -0.3V to Lower of (VOUT + 0.3V) or 6V